

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

Date: 27 August 2015

Original: English

## **IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge

Judge Howard Morrison Judge Melville Baird

Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 27 August 2015

#### **PROSECUTOR**

 $\mathbf{v}_{ullet}$ 

# RADOVAN KARADŽIĆ

### **CONFIDENTIAL**

ORDER REGARDING HEALTH OF THE ACCUSED

# Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Alan Tieger

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

### **The Accused**

Mr. Radovan Karadžić

93831

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING that the Chamber was informed on 24 August 2015 via email from the Accused's legal

adviser that the Accused was in pain and was suffering from a number of symptoms;

**NOTING** that on 25 August 2015, the Chamber was informed through the Tribunal's Registry that

the Deputy Medical Officer at the United Nations Detention Unit had met with the Accused on

24 August and prescribed medication to him;

NOTING that the Chamber was not informed of the medical condition affecting the Accused or his

current state of health;

**RECALLING** that the state of health of the Accused is of the utmost importance to the Chamber;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 54 of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence

HEREBY ORDERS that the Registry file no later than Friday 28 August 2015 a confidential

report concerning the current health condition of the Accused, indicating any illness he may be

suffering from at this time and any medication currently prescribed to him.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge O-Gon Kwon

Presiding

Dated this twenty-seventh day of August 2015

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No. IT-95-5/18-T 27 August 2015 2